CY2544/CY2548, CY2546
Quad PLL Programmable Clock Generator
with Spread Spectrum
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 001-12563 Rev. *G  Revised December 21, 2010
Quad PLL Programmable Clock Generator
Features
■ Four fully integrated phase locked loops (PLLs)

CY2544/CY2548, CY2546
Document #: 001-12563 Rev. *G Page 11 of 16
Ordering Information
Part Number Type[6] Package Supply Voltage Operating Range
Pb-free
CY2544C Field Programmable 24-pin QFN 2.5 V, 3.0 V or 3.3 V Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
CY2544CT Field Programmable 24-pin QFN -tape and reel 2.5 V, 3.0V or 3.3 V Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
CY2548C Field Programmable 24-pin QFN 2.5 V, 3.0V or 3.3 V Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
CY2548CT Field Programmable 24-pin QFN -tape and reel 2.5 V, 3.0V or 3.3 V Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
CY2546C Field Programmable 24-pin QFN 1.8 V Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
CY2546CT Field Programmable 24-pin QFN -tape and reel 1.8 V Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
CY2544I Field Programmable 24-pin QFN 2.5 V, 3.0 V or 3.3 V Industrial, -40 °C to +85 °C
CY2544IT Field Programmable 24-pin QFN -tape and reel 2.5 V, 3.0 V or 3.3 V Industrial, -40 °C to +85 °C
CY2548I Field Programmable 24-pin QFN 2.5 V, 3.0 V or 3.3 V Industrial, -40 °C to +85 °C
CY2548IT Field Programmable 24-pin QFN -tape and reel 2.5 V, 3.0 V or 3.3 V Industrial, -40 °C to +85 °C
CY2546I Field Programmable 24-pin QFN 1.8 V Industrial, -40 °C to +85 °C
CY2546IT Field Programmable 24-pin QFN -tape and reel 1.8 V Industrial, -40 °C to +85 °C
Programmer
CY3675-CLKMAKER1 Programming kit
CY3675-QFN24A Socket adapter board, for programming CY2544 and CY2548[7]
Some product offerings are factory programmed customer specific devices with customized part numbers.